UNOFFICIAL COPY

Record and Return To:

FIFTH THIRD BANK LIEN RELEASE 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45273

This Instrument Prepared By:

ANNA SANTIAGO FIFTH THIRD BANK 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45227 800-972-3030

Loan #: *****274

Investor Loan #: 0205032741 MIN: 100120002000794706 MERS Phone #: (888) 679 6277 Doc#. 2306125007 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/02/2023 09:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR PERL MORTGAGE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501, the mortgage of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dat is and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): ERICA ABDNOUR an unmarried woman

Original Mortgagee(s): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS NOMINEE FOR PERL MORTGAGE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Dated: 03/05/2015 Recorded: 03/11/2015 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A at Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 1507041004

Loan Amount: \$188000.00

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 304, GARAGE UNIT NO. GU-57, IN THE RIVER VILLAGE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF LOTS 19 THROUGH 23 IN 3LOCK 96 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO ALL LOCATED IN THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHABITA'' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM PURSUANT TO THE CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY ACT FOR RIVER VILLAGE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021128852, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE NUMBER S-41, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021128852. PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS AND OPERATING AGREEMENT RE-CORDED MARCH 12, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010192877 AND AS AMENDED AND RESTATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED OCTOBER IS, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 21123849 FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSE: A. INGRESS AND EGRESS AND USE B. STRUCTURAL SUPPORT C. USE OF FACILITIES IN THE CATALOG BUILDING AND GARAGE BUILDING D. MAINTENANCE OF CATALOG BUILDING EASEMENT FACILITIES AND GARAGE EASEMENT FACILITIES E. MAINTENANCE AND USE OF

EASEMENT FACILITIES F. SUPPORT, ENCLOSURE, USE AND MAINTENANCE OF CATALOG BUILDING AND GARAGE BUILDING COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS G. WATER MAIN CONNECTION, SANITARY SEWER MAIN CONNECTION AND GAS MAIN CONNECTION H. UTILITIES I. PERMITTING EXISTENCE OF ENCROACHMENTS IN CATALOG BUILDING AND GARAGE BUILDING J. EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE K. EXTERIOR SIGNAGE L. DUMPSTERS M. OWNED FACILITIES N. SHARED FACILITIES, AND O. OVERHANGING BALCONIES; OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED IN EXHIBITS ATTACHED THERETO.

Parcel Tax ID: 17-04-300-048-1101; 17-04-300-048-1057

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 1000 N KINGSBURY ST #304, CHICAGO, IL 60610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned effective 02/28/2023.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR PERL MORTGAGE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Name: Kris Kleehamer

Title: Vice President

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF **HAMILTON** 3 s.s.

On 02/28/2023, before me, Sally Knox, Notary Public, personally appeared Kris Kleehamer, Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR PERL MORTGAGE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, personally known to me (provided to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ALL: KNOX

Office

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Sally Knox

My Commission Expires: **05/18/2026** Commission #: **2016-RE-570684**